# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the assignor, previously recorded on Reel 003473 Frame 0420. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawrence Hardware, LLC		01/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
		01/19/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gallery Specialty Hardware Ltd.	
Street Address:	676 Petrolia Road	
City:	Downsview	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3J 2V2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1056866	LAWRENCE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4169571694

Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Sinnott of Bereskin & Parr
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West, 40th Floor
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8515-8

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sughrue, Mion, Zinn, MackPeak and Seas

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0134

900080997

CH 840 00

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Sinnott			
Signature:	/tjs/			
Date:	07/04/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0135

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of one dollar, to it in hand paid by GALLERY SPECIALTY HARDWARE Ltd., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 676 Petrolia Road, Downsview, Ontario, Canada, M3J 2V2 ("Assignee"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by LAWRENCE HARDWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the post office address of whose principal office or place of business is P.O. Box 109, 3300 East Rock Falls Road, Rock Falls, Illinois, United States of America, 61071 ("Assignor"), Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured by the Trademarks, including, without limitation. the right to sue and recover for any past, present and/or future infringement, such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED AT Chicago, Illinois, this 19th day of January, 2007.

### LAWRENCE HARDWARE, LLC

By: Howard Samuels, not individually, but solely as Assignee for the benefit of the creditors of

Lawrence Hardware.

By: Howard Samuels, not individually, but solely as Assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Lawrence Hardware, LLC

402752.3 042314-38757

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0136

## SCHEDULE

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
United States	LB & Design	1,056,867
United States	LAWRENCE	1,056,866
United States	Design Mark	1,638,140
Canada	LB & Design	223,151
Canada	LAWRENCE	223,155
Chinese	LAWRENCE	782397

402752.3 042314-38757

**RECORDED: 07/04/2007** 

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0137